

ENMAX Corporation

141 – 50 Avenue SE Calgary, AB T2G 4S7 Tel 403-514-3000 enmax.com

ENMAX No. 37 Substation Capacity Upgrade Project

AESO Project Name: P2102 East Calgary Reliability Project

RE: Information about our proposed work in your area.

Dear Resident/Occupant/Business Owner,

On behalf of the ENMAX Power Stakeholder Relations team, we want to share this information package with you about our proposed ENMAX No. 37 Substation Capacity Upgrade Project.

We have included the following documents for your review:

- Project Newsletter: contains details about the Project including, the proposed work to be completed, and the proposed location and schedule, and
- Alberta Utilities Commission (AUC) Public Involvement Brochure: outlines the role of the AUC and the Project approval process.
- The Alberta Electric System Operator (AESO) Need Overview Document.

This information is also available at enmax.com/sub37capacityupgrade

Consultation during the COVID-19 pandemic:

Typically, our team would go door-to-door to discuss this project with you and your neighbors and document your feedback. Due to current physical distancing measures, we have adapted our stakeholder consultation process to help all of us stay safe, while ensuring your thoughts and opinions are collected.

If you have any questions or comments about the proposed ENMAX No. 37 Substation Capacity Upgrade Project, you can request a call-back from a member of our ENMAX Power Stakeholder Relations team.

To contact a member of the ENMAX Power Stakeholder Relations team:

- Call us at 403-514-1471, or
- Email us at stakeholderrelations@enmax.com, or
- Use the form at enmax.com/sub37capacityupgrade

Please include the following information in your request:

- Your name or the name of the person we should contact
- Preferred contact phone number and/or email
- Reason for callback or subject matter you wish to discuss

Thank you, and we look forward to speaking with you soon.

ENMAX Power Stakeholder Relations